

Prof Dina Husseiny Salama Farag

Egypt

International Current Position:

Prof Dina Farag is Chairperson of the AFRA Programme Management, the African governments' regional cooperative agreement on research, development, and training across all fields of Science and Technology (including Radiology).

Served as a board member of the Standing Advisory Board to His Excellency, the Director-General of the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) in Technical Cooperation. She is also a Board of Directors member of the African Society of Radiology.

Founding member and Board of Directors member of Afrosafe and Arabsafe.

Also serves as a member of the Board of Directors for ISR's Quality and Safety committee, as well as the ESR committee on the Justification of Imaging.

Acts as a regional focal point, International Expert, and Project Chief Scientific Investigator for organizations including WHO, IAEA, RCR, International Society of Radiology, ICRP, and the European Society of Radiology.

National Current Position:

Professor of Radiology and Director of the Radiology and Medical Imaging Technology Programme at Misr University for Science and Technology.

Vice Chairperson of the Research Ethics Committee, Professor of Radiology and Head of the Radiology Department at the Egyptian Atomic Energy Authority.

Vice President of the Egyptian Society of Radiological Quality and Safety.

Recognition & Awards:

Named among the top 10 most successful women Radiologists worldwide by the Women in Focus initiative of the European Society of Radiology in 2019.

Prof Dina Husseiny Salama Farag

Recognized as a Model African Leader in Science and Technology at the General Conference of the IAEA in 2018.

Received the International Montreal Award for Best Research in 2014.

Awarded the International Radiation Protection Association Award for Best Research in 2014.